(iii)	 Pricing of Securities to be issued:

	 The issue of Equity Shares on preferential basis to the promoter of the Company will be in such
manner and on such price, terms and conditions as may be determined by the Board in accordance
with the provisions of Chapter VII of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009.

	 The Equity Shares allotted pursuant to the above Resolution shall rank pari-passu in all respects
with the existing Equity Shares of the Company, including dividend.

(iv)	 Relevant Date:

	 The Relevant Date for the purpose of determining the pricing of shares in accordance with Chapter
VII of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009 is Wednesday the 30th December, 2015. [i.e. 30 days prior to
the date of the declaration of the Postal Ballot Result)]

(v)	 Particulars of Subscribers to Equity Shares

	 The Company proposes to issue Equity Shares by way of preferential issue to the promoter upon
conversion of outstanding Unsecured Loan into Equity shares as per the details given herein below:

Name of the
Proposed

subscribers

Pre Preferential Issue New
Allotment

Post Preferential Issue

Category
–Promoter -

No. of
Shares held

% of
Holding

No. of
Shares

No. of
Shares held

% of
Holding

1. Apoorva Shah 32,42,851 28.71 5,61,465 38,04,316 32.09
Total 32,42,851 28.71 5,61,465 38,04,316 32.09

(vi)	 Shareholding Pattern Pre and Post Preferential Issue:

Table A B
Category of Shareholders Pre-Allotment Pre-Allotment

Total No. of
Shares

% of Total
Voting Rights

Total No. of
shares

% of Total
Voting Rights

Promoters/Promoters’ Group 6575822 58.23 7137287 60.20

9

Banks, FIs, Insurance
Companies etc.

910 0.01 910 0.01

Body Corporate 528172 4.68 528172 4.46
Individual 4042823 35.80 4042823 34.10
NRI 145808 1.28 145808 1.23
Total 11293535 100 11855000 100

(vii) Change in Management:

	 The issue of Equity shares will not result in any change in the management or control of the
Company.

(viii)Lock in of Equity Shares

	 The Equity shares to be allotted to the promoter on a preferential basis as set out in the resolution
shall be locked in for a period of three years as per requirements of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009

(ix)	 Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:-

	 As required under the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009, the Company shall complete the allotment(s)
of Equity shares as aforesaid on or before the expiry of 15 days from the date of declaration of